Town of Deerpark Town Board

Resolution 39-2010

Agreement with Orange County for:

Snow and Ice Removal on Certain Roads in the Town of Deerpark

September 13, 2010

I, Florence T. Santini, Town Clerk for the Town of Deerpark, hereby certify that the following action was taken by the Town of Deerpark, Town Board.

Motion made by Gary Spears , 2^{nd} by Dave Dean, to allow the Supervisor to sign the agreement with Orange County Department of Public Works for Snow and Ice Control on certain County roads for the 2010-2011 season.

Roll Call:

Supervisor:	Karl Brabenec	AYE
Council:	David Hoovler	AYE
	Art Trovei	AYE
	David Dean	AYE
	Gary Spears	AYE

Five Voting AYE None Voting NO MOTION CARRIED

Florence T. Santini, Town Clerk
420 Route 209 TOWN SEAL
Huguenot, New York 12746

Dated September 13, 2010